SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed House Bill No. 179 by Representative Wheat

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 1, delete "<u>mint, or menthol,</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the end of line 2, after "<u>herb</u>," insert "<u>menthol</u>, <u>mint</u>,"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 7, change "<u>21 U.S.C. 387(j)</u>" to "<u>21 U.S.C. §387j</u>"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 3, line 14, change "<u>30</u>" to "<u>thirty</u>"